

HB20-1360

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVES Williams D. and Geitner

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 89, line 7, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column
- 2 strike "4,163,636" and substitute "3,937,839" and in the GENERAL
- 3 FUND column strike "3,615,720" and substitute "3,389,923".

- 4 Page 89, line 8, in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "(34.9 FTE)"
- 5 and substitute "(33.4 FTE)".

- 6 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

PURPOSE: Eliminates \$225,797 General Fund and 1.5 FTE for the Administration of Governor's Office and Residence in the Office of the **Governor.**

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Office of Governor - Lt. Governor - State Planning and Budgeting	(\$225,797)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$225,797)	(1.5)

** ** ** *